THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
22-217 A-1

1 %8%%%1? OR\G\“AL SAP Number

Real Estate Services Department

Department Contract Representative  Terry W. Thompson, Director

Telephone Number (909) 387-5000 -
Contractor Union Pacific Railroad Company
Contractor Representative Nick Vineyard

Telephone Number 909-222-5659

Contract Term 24 months

Original Contract Amount $975,000.00

Amendment Amount $89,000.00

Total Contract Amount $1,064,000.00 -
Cost Center 6650002000

GRC/PROJ/JOB No. 6700 3422

Internal Order No.
Grant Number (if applicable)

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

Supplemental Agreement to the Public Highway Overpass Agreement No. 22-217
between Union Pacific Railroad Company and San Bernardino County to extend term
of the temporary construction easements, totaling approximately 21,724 square feet
over certain railroad property, retroactive as of May 16, 2025 and expiring on the
earlier of 24 months thereafter or project completion for an additional payment of
$89,000 to Union Pacific Railroad Company.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved as to Legal Form Reviewed for Contract Compliance ' Reviewed/Approved by Department

> AW@W?« »> p S Emevea Claas)

Agnes Cheng, Deputy County Counsel Brandon Ocasio, Real Property Manager, RESD
Date 5/13/2025 Date Date 5/13/25

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet Revised 7/1/24



UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT BUILDING AMERICA®
Form Approved: AVP-Law 01/21/2013 A

UPRR Project No.: 0464021

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT (the “Supplement™) is made as of the 16th
day of May, 2025, by and between UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY, a Delaware
corporation (“Railroad”) and the SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY, a municipal
corporation or political subdivision of the State of California, whose address is 385 North
Arrowhead Avenue, San Bernardino, California 92415. (“Political Body™).

RECITALS:

By instrument dated May 16, 2022, Railroad and the Political Body entered into a Public
Highway Overpass Agreement identified as the Railroad’s Folder No. 2187-32, UPRR Audit No.
S123510 (the “2022 Agreement”) covering the reconstruction, improvement, maintenance, and
use of the existing structure that carries vehicular traffic traversing on Cedar Avenue over
Railroad’s track(s) at Railroad’s Milepost 534.736, DOT 746980Y on its Alhambra
Subdivision in or near Bloomington, San Bernardino County, California (the “Structure”) as
shown on the Railroad Survey Print attached to the 2022 Agreement.

The Political Body has requested a Supplemental Agreement to extend the term of the
Temporary Construction Area.

AGREEMENT:

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED BY AND BETWEEN THE
PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1 - AMENDMENT OF THE 2022 AGREEMENT

Effective as of May 16. 2025 for and in consideration of EIGHTY-NINE THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($89,000.00), the Railroad hereby grants to the Political Body the temporary
construction areas on the Railroad’s property as shown on Exhibit A-2 of the 2022
Agreement. The Political Body’s use of such property shall be subject to the terms and conditions
of the 2022 Agreement and the obligation of the Political Body and its contractors to comply with
such provisions. The temporary construction areas granted herein shall commence as of the
effective date of the Supplement and continue for twenty-four (24) months, or until the project has
been completed, whichever occurs earlier.

SECTION 2 - AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENTAL

This agreement is supplemental to the Original Agreement and the 2022 Agreement, as
herein amended, and nothing herein contained shall be construed as amending or modifying the same
except as herein specifically provided.

Page 1 of 2



Form Approved: AVP-Law 01/21/2013

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT BUILDING AMERICA®

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Supplement to be executed
in duplicate as of the date first herein written.

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
ml\T ax ID No. 94-6001323)

L el A

Printed Name:_David  LaPlantl
Title: [Difector- Real Estate Contraets

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

Printed Name: Dawn Rowe

By

Title: Chair, Board of Supervisors

AT ACOPY OF
\ -ELIVERED

Page 2 of 2



